MC100ES60T22
Rev 2, 2/2005
Freescale Semiconductor
Technical Data
© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2005. All rights reserved.
3.3 V Dual LVTTL/LVCMOS to
Differential LVPECL Translator
The MC100ES60T22 is a low skew dual LVTTL/LVCMOS to differential

8-LEAD SOIC PACKAGE
CASE 751-06
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
MC100ES60T22D SOIC-8
MC100ES60T22DR2 SOIC-8
MC100ES60T22DT TSSOP-8
MC100ES60T22DTR2 TSSOP-8
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Function
D0, D1 LVTTL/LVCMOS Inputs
Qn, Qn LVPECL Differential Outputs